
24.04.16 SLB-Marathon in St. Wendel
Gesamtwertung
Männer

1 Schu Sammy LTF Marpingen 2:34:17,1
2 Komenda Manfred TV Lebach 2:47:03,5
3 Schiffer Michael LG Reimsbach-Oppen 2:50:13,5
4 Franz Patrick LC Warndt 2:51:07,0
5 Harig Stefan Grojos LTF Elversberg 2:51:29,1
6 Nesselberger Christian LG Saar 70 2:51:50,0
7 Salm Dirk Grojos LTF Elversberg 2:53:21,1
8 Hooß Jörg LTF Marpingen 2:54:08,4
9 Aldekamp Andreas LTF Marpingen 2:55:45,3
10 Kawerau Tobias LV Merzig 2:56:34,9
11 Kapitza Peter LTF Marpingen 2:59:59,2
12 Wagner Markus LTF Marpingen 3:04:03,0
13 Augustin Rainer TV Saarwellingen 3:04:35,0
14 Lorenz Eric Grojos LTF Elversberg 3:09:52,9
15 Warschbuger Franz-Josef LTF Marpingen 3:12:54,1
16 Brill Klauspeter LTF Theeltal 3:16:24,5
17 Werner Christoph LV Merzig 3:16:37,3
18 Meiser Sebastian TV Quierschied 3:17:40,5
19 Kurz Uwe Grojos LTF Elversberg 3:18:15,5
20 Morgott Thomas Grojos LTF Elversberg 3:21:31,7
21 Gorges Klaus-Dieter LLG Wustweiler 3:22:58,2
22 Klein Dieter LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 3:24:53,5
23 Joseph Johann LAG Saarbrücken 3:25:25,8
24 Busche Manfred LLG Wustweiler 3:25:51,1
25 Johann Bernd TV Rehlingen 3:26:32,5
26 Jahn Andreas LAG Saarbrücken 3:27:20,9
27 Joerg Guido LTF Marpingen 3:28:44,5
28 Gerard Achim LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 3:29:00,0
29 Kreischer Joachim LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 3:29:14,629 Kreischer Joachim LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 3:29:14,6
30 Schuh Heinz LLG Wustweiler 3:29:39,5
31 Längler Horst LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 3:31:24,0
32 Jungmann Gerhard LTF Marpingen 3:35:52,6
33 Zimmer Markus LLG Wustweiler 3:40:15,5
34 Müller Stefan LV Merzig 3:40:27,1
35 Dietz Martin LTF Köllertal 3:40:42,9
36 Schmitt Joachim LV Merzig 3:40:52,8
37 Pink Günter LTF Köllertal 3:42:36,2
38 Spurk Dieter LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 3:43:49,6
39 Kleber Bernhard LV Merzig 3:43:51,4
40 Duttlinger Horst LAG Saarbrücken 3:48:28,9
41 Gitzhofer Freddy Grojos LTF Elversberg 3:54:55,1
42 Helfen Michael Globus 4:06:59,8
43 Germann Franz Grojos LTF Elversberg 4:24:07,4
44 Mootz Werner LTF Köllertal 4:51:04,9

Frauen
1 Kohler Heike Grojos LTF Elversberg 2:54:22,1
2 Hooß Tanja LTF Marpingen 3:12:49,5
3 Mertes Silke LV Merzig 3:31:43,0
4 Frank Daniela LTF Marpingen 3:36:24,1
5 Kapitza Nicole LTF Marpingen 3:58:35,3
6 Bai Cordula LC Völklingen 4:00:12,6
7 Butz Elisabeth LG Saar 70 4:14:47,5
8 Freudenreich Natascha LV Merzig 4:19:49,3



Altersklassen
M30

1 Kawerau Tobias LV Merzig 2:56:34,9
M35

1 Schiffer Michael LG Reimsbach-Oppen 2:50:13,5
2 Franz Patrick LC Warndt 2:51:07,0
3 Augustin Rainer TV Saarwellingen 3:04:35,0
4 Jahn Andreas LAG Saarbrücken 3:27:20,9
5 Zimmer Markus LLG Wustweiler 3:40:15,5

M40
1 Nesselberger Christian LG Saar 70 2:51:50,0
2 Morgott Thomas Grojos LTF Elversberg 3:21:31,7
3 Duttlinger Horst LAG Saarbrücken 3:48:28,9

M45
1 Harig Stefan Grojos LTF Elversberg 2:51:29,1
2 Salm Dirk Grojos LTF Elversberg 2:53:21,1
3 Aldekamp Andreas LTF Marpingen 2:55:45,3
4 Kapitza Peter LTF Marpingen 2:59:59,2
5 Wagner Markus LTF Marpingen 3:04:03,0
6 Lorenz Eric Grojos LTF Elversberg 3:09:52,9
7 Warschbuger Franz-Josef LTF Marpingen 3:12:54,1
8 Brill Klauspeter LTF Theeltal 3:16:24,5
9 Klein Dieter LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 3:24:53,5
10 Gerard Achim LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 3:29:00,0
11 Müller Stefan LV Merzig 3:40:27,1

M50
1 Hooß Jörg LTF Marpingen 2:54:08,4
2 Werner Christoph LV Merzig 3:16:37,3
3 Kurz Uwe Grojos LTF Elversberg 3:18:15,5
4 Längler Horst LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 3:31:24,0
5 Schmitt Joachim LV Merzig 3:40:52,8

M55M55
1 Komenda Manfred TV Lebach 2:47:03,5
2 Gorges Klaus-Dieter LLG Wustweiler 3:22:58,2
3 Busche Manfred LLG Wustweiler 3:25:51,1
4 Johann Bernd TV Rehlingen 3:26:32,5
5 Joerg Guido LTF Marpingen 3:28:44,5
6 Kreischer Joachim LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 3:29:14,6
7 Schuh Heinz LLG Wustweiler 3:29:39,5
8 Dietz Martin LTF Köllertal 3:40:42,9
9 Gitzhofer Freddy Grojos LTF Elversberg 3:54:55,1
10 Helfen Michael Globus 4:06:59,8

M60
1 Joseph Johann LAG Saarbrücken 3:25:25,8
2 Pink Günter LTF Köllertal 3:42:36,2
3 Spurk Dieter LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 3:43:49,6
4 Germann Franz Grojos LTF Elversberg 4:24:07,4

M65
1 Jungmann Gerhard LTF Marpingen 3:35:52,6
2 Kleber Bernhard LV Merzig 3:43:51,4

M70
1 Mootz Werner LTF Köllertal 4:51:04,9

W30
1 Freudenreich Natascha LV Merzig 4:19:49,3

W40
1 Kohler Heike Grojos LTF Elversberg 2:54:22,1
2 Mertes Silke LV Merzig 3:31:43,0
3 Kapitza Nicole LTF Marpingen 3:58:35,3



W45
1 Hooß Tanja LTF Marpingen 3:12:49,5
2 Bai Cordula LC Völklingen 4:00:12,6

W50
1 Frank Daniela LTF Marpingen 3:36:24,1

W55
1 Butz Elisabeth LG Saar 70 4:14:47,5

Mannschaftswertung
Männer

1 Schu-Hooß-Aldekamp LTF Marpingen 08:24:10,8
2 Harig-Salm-Lorenz Grojos LTF Elversberg 08:54:43,1
3 Kapitza-Wagner-Warschburger LTF Marpingen 2 09:16:56,3
4 Kawerau-Werner-Müller LV Merzig 09:53:39,3
5 Schmitt-Kleber-Komenda LC Merzig 2 10:11:47,7
6 Gorges-Busche-Schuh LLG Wustweiler 10:18:28,8
7 Klein-Gerard-Kreischer LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 10:23:08,1
8 Kurz-Morgott-Gitzhofer Grojos LTF Elversberg 2 10:34:42,3
9 Joseph-Jahn-Duttlinger LAG Saarbrücken 10:41:15,6
10 Dietz-Pink-Mootz LTF Köllertal 12:14:24,0

Frauen
1 Hooß-Frank-Kapitza LTF Marpingen 10:47:48,9

Mannschaftswertung Senioren/innen
W30-80

1 Hooß-Frank-Kapitza LTF Marpingen 10:47:48,9
M40/45

1 Harig-Salm-Lorenz Grojos LTF Elversberg 08:54:43,1
2 Aldekamp-Kapitza-Warschburger LTF Marpingen 09:08:38,6

M50-80
1 Hooß-Joerg-Jungmann LTF Marpingen 09:58:45,5
2 Gorges-Busche-Schuh LLG Wustweiler 10:18:28,8
3 Werner-Schmitt-Kleber LV Merzig 10:41:21,53 Werner-Schmitt-Kleber LV Merzig 10:41:21,5
4 Kreischer-Längler-Spurk LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 10:44:28,2
5 Kurz-Gitzhofer-Germann Grojos LTF Elversberg 11:37:18,0
6 Dietz-Pink-Mootz LTF Köllertal 12:14:24,0


